UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION (SELECTION & AWARDS BUREAU) BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG, NEW DELHI-110002.

No. F. 30-102/2015 (SA-II)

The Under Secretary (FD-III) University Grants Commission Bahadurshah Zafer Marg, New Delhi – 110002.

Subject: Release of Grants-in-aid to Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit, Kalady-683574, Kerala in respect of Dr. Sajitha K.R., Research Awardee, Department of Malayalam towards Salary & Research Grant for the year 2016-17 under Revenue.

Sir,

2.

I am directed to convey the sanction of the University Grants Commission for payment of grant of Rs. 16,18,760/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Only) as 2<sup>nd</sup> year grant for the year 2016-17 towards Salary & Research Grant to the Registrar, Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit, Kalady-683574, Kerala for the Revenue expenditure to be incurred during 2017-18.

Name of the Item (1)	Period (2)	Head of A/c (3)	Grant Now being sanctioned (4)	Grant already sanctioned (5)	Total grant. (Col. 4+ Col. 5) (6)
1 <sup>st</sup> Year Salary Arrear	02.12.2015 to 01.12.2016	3(B) (59) 31 Revenue	Rs. 1,23,180/-		Rs. 1,23,180/-
Estimated Salary of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	02.12.2016 to 01.12.2017		Rs. 13,95,580/-	Rs. 12,99,360/-	Rs. 26,94,940/-
Research Grant	1.00		Rs. 1,00,000/-	Rs. 1,00,000/-	Rs. 2,00,000/-
Total	1.1		Rs. 16,18,760/-	Rs. 13,99,360/-	Rs. 30,18,120/-

The sanctioned amount is debitable to Major Head 3(B) (59) 31 Revenue and is valid for payment during the financial year 2017-18 only under the scheme of Research Award (SA-II).

3. The amount of the grant shall be drawn by the Under Secretary (Drawing and Disbursing Officer) UGC on the Grants-in-aid bill and shall be disbursed to and credited to the Registrar, Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit, Kalady-683574, Kerala through Electronic mode as per the following details:

a.	Details (Name & Address) of Account Holder	Registrar, Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit, Kalady-683574, Kerala		
b.	Account No.	338602010014001		
с.	Name & Address of Bank Branch	Union Bank of India, Kalady Branch, Kerala		
d.	MICR Code	682026047		
е.	IFSC Code	UBIN0533866		
f.	Type of Account	SB		

2 9 JAN 2018

January, 2018



Dr. DHARMARAJAN P.K. Vice-Chancellor Sree Sankaracharya University of Sanskrit Kalady, Ernakulam, Kerala-683 574

ASST, PUP